150 DEC 0 14 0- 52	12-13-2002	Patent and Trademark Office
2007 DEC -9 AM 9: 52 RECOR		Them and Trademark Office
FINANCE SECTION		
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	102311229	or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving par	
G. David Jang	Name: SciMed Life Systems, Inc.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	1	, h
attached? □ Yes ⊠ No 3. Nature of Conveyance:	Internal Address:	12-9-02
Nature of Conveyance.✓ Assignment✓ Merger	Street Address: One SciMed Place	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
□ Other	City: Maple Grove State: MN	ZIP: 55311-1566
Execution Date: November 15, 2002	Additional name(a) & additional name	1 10 - 37 - 33
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) atta	cned? □ Yes ⊠ No
If this document is being filed with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:	:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	1	
10/124224	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and p	atents involved: 1
correspondence concerning document should be	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
nailed:	⊠ Enclosed	
Investigation Const.	☐ Authorized to be charged to depos	
Jonathan Grad VIDAS, ARRETT & STEINKRAUS, P.A.	8. Deposit Account Number: 22-035 (Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit	
Suite 2000	(Attach duplicate of this page it paying by depos	account)
5109 Blue Circle Drive		
5109 Blue Circle Drive		
5109 Blue Circle Drive Minnetonka, MN 55343-9131	O NOT USE THIS SPACE	
5109 Blue Circle Drive Minnetonka, MN 55343-9131 D	O NOT USE THIS SPACE	
5109 Blue Circle Drive Minnetonka, MN 55343-9131 Do O. Statement and signature.		anv attached copy is a true copy
5109 Blue Circle Drive Minnetonka, MN 55343-9131 D	oing information is true and correct and c	
Do D	oing information is true and correct and c	12/03/02
Do Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregothe original document.	oing information is true and correct and c	
Do D	oing information is true and correct and o	12/03/02
Do D	oing information is true and correct and o	12/03/02
Do Do Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregone the original document. Sonathan Grad Reg. No. 41,795 Name of person signing) Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachr	oing information is true and correct and o	12/03/02
Discontinuous description of pages including cover sheet, attachroma No. 0651-011 (exp. 4/94)	oing information is true and correct and o	12/03/02
Do Die Circle Drive Minnetonka, MN 55343-9131 Do Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregone the original document. Ionathan Grad Reg. No. 41,795 Name of person signing) Fotal number of pages including cover sheet, attachmome No. 0651-011 (exp. 4/94)	Signature Signature 2	12/03/02
Do D	Signature Do not detach this portion Sheet information is true and correct and of the c	12/03/02
Do D	Signature Do not detach this portion Sheet information to: Signature Trademarks	12/03/02
Do Die Circle Drive Minnetonka, MN 55343-9131 Do Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregone the original document. Sonathan Grad Reg. No. 41,795 Name of person signing) Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachmomb No. 0651-011 (exp. 4/94) Mail documents to be recorded with required cover so Commiss	Signature Do not detach this portion Sheet information is true and correct and of the c	12/03/02

PATENT REEL: 013559 FRAME: 0544

UTILITY/DESIGN PATENT

Docket No. S63.2-10735

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, G. David Jang residing at 30725 Eastbern Lane, Redlands, CA 92374 have invented an invention for:

INTRAVASCULAR STENT

disclosed in my application for United States Letter Patent filed:

- □ concurrently herewith
- on April 15, 2002 and assigned Serial No. 10/124,224;

WHEREAS, SciMed Life Systems, Inc. ("Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having its principal place of business at One SciMed Place, Maple Grove, MN 55311-1566; and

Be It Known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, to the extent that I have any rights to said application, I hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, and assigns, any right, title and interest, legal and equitable, that I have to said invention, to said application for any and all countries, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted thereon; and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all Letters Patent and all Design Letters Patent which may be granted to said invention to Assignee.

Dated: 11-15-62

RECORDED: 12/09/2002

Inventor's Signature:

Inventor's Name:

G. David Jang

PATENT REEL: 013559 FRAME: 0545